	OMB No. 0651		
	To the H		
	1. Name of co		
/	- Jakob J. Stan		
\			

	OIP	E	ò
PAT	NOV 2 6	2004	RECO

12-02-2004

(Rev. 3-01) NOY 2 6 2004 RECO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/61/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record trie attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Jakob J. Stamnes and Knut Stamnes	PhotoSense, AS				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address Thormøhlensgt. 55				
Assignment	City: Bergen				
☐ Security/Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	State: Norway				
5	Zip: <u>N-5008</u>				
Execution Date: October 12, 2004					
4. A self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
10/471,111	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Francis C. Hand, Esq.	7. 7.446 (07.050.0.44) 040.00				
Internal Address: Carella, Byrne, Bain, Gilfillan, Cecchi,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> ☑ Enclosed				
Stewart & Olstein	Additional fees, if any, authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 5 Becker Farm Road	8. Deposit account number: 03-0678				
City: Roseland State: New Jersey Zip: 07068	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Francis C. Hand / humas of fell 11-18-200 f					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

239303

^12/01/2004 ECOUPER 00000107 10471111 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 016024 FRAME: 0892**

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WHEREAS, FORINNOVA AS, a corporation organized under

and by virtue of the laws of Norway and having an office in Bergen, Norway is the

assignee of record of United States Patent Application United States Patent

Application Number 10/471,111 filed October 23, 2003.

WHEREAS, PhotoSense AS, a corporation organized under and by virtue of

the laws of Norway and having an office in Bergen, Norway is desirous of obtaining

the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention

therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said

application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable

consideration, FORINNOVA AS has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby

sell, assign and transfer unto the said PhotoSense AS, its successors and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the invention

therein contained and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations

thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be

issued.

Dated: 12.10.2001

RECORDED: 11/26/2004

FORINNOVA AS

Title:

#232891

1

REEL: 016024 FRAME: 0893